

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2019

SB 1/a

January 25, 2019

Mr. President:

Your **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 1

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 15, strike the line through the semicolon.
2. On page 7, line 10, after the semicolon, insert "and".
3. On page 7, line 11, strike "; and" and insert in lieu thereof a period.
4. On page 7, strike lines 12 through 14.
5. On page 20, line 15, after the period, insert an ending quotation mark.
6. On pages 20 and 21, strike Subsection D in its entirety.
7. On page 43, line 12, strike the colon.
8. On page 43, line 13, strike the paragraph designation "(1)".
9. On page 43, strike lines 15 through 19 and insert in lieu thereof "provided that teachers in an extended learning program or K-5 plus program shall receive additional salary at the same rate as their base salary for that teaching time.".
10. On page 44, line 23, strike the colon.
11. On page 44, line 24, strike the paragraph designation "(1)".

**FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2019**

SEC/SB 1

Page 2

12. On page 45, strike lines 1 through 5 and insert in lieu thereof "provided that teachers in an extended learning program or K-5 plus program shall receive additional salary at the same rate as their base salary for that teaching time."".

13. On page 46, line 7, strike the colon.

14. On page 46, line 8, strike the paragraph designation "(1)".

15. On page 46, strike lines 10 through 14 and insert in lieu thereof "provided that teachers in an extended learning program or K-5 plus program shall receive additional salary at the same rate as their base salary for that teaching time.".,

and thence referred to the **FINANCE COMMITTEE**.

Respectfully submitted,

William P. Soules, Chairman

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 9 For 0 Against

Yes: 9

No: 0

Excused: None

Absent: None

SB0001ED1.wpd

.212838A.1

.212838B.1

.212838C.1